



**Code Number: 50135**

**Product Name:**

# CHIPOTLE BLACK BEAN DIP



**Item Description:** Roasted Chipotle Peppers, Black Beans and Real Wisconsin Cheddar Cheese Blended with Sour Cream Cilantro Dressing.

**Master Case UPC – 14 Digit #: 10 0 32345 50135 2**

**Retail / Unit UPC – 12 Digit #: 0 32345 50135 5**

**Case Pack: 1**

**Size per Unit: 5.00 lb.**

**Gross Wt.: 5.492 lbs.**

**Net Wt. per Case: 5.00 lbs.**

Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture: <b>42 Days</b>
Minimum Number of Days into Warehouse: <b>21 Days</b>
Shelf Life after Opening: <b>7 Days</b>

**Ingredients:** Sour Cream (cultured cream, skim milk, modified corn starch, lactic and citric acid, gelatin, mono and diglycerides, potassium sorbate [to maintain quality], disodium phosphate, natural flavor, locust bean gum), Cream Cheese (pasteurized milk and cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum, xanthan gum, guar gum), Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, artificial color, potato starch and powdered cellulose [anti caking], natamycin [preservative]), Black Beans (black beans, water, salt, calcium chloride and ferrous gluconate [to maintain freshness]), Dressing (soybean oil, water, sugar, distilled vinegar, egg yolks, high fructose corn syrup, modified corn starch, salt, mustard flour, paprika, dehydrated onion, calcium disodium EDTA [to protect flavor] natural flavors), Seasoning (maltodextrin, buttermilk, salt, whey, sugar, natural flavor, garlic, onion, lactic acid, spices, citric acid, parsley, natural buttermilk flavor [buttermilk powder, maltodextrin, silicon dioxide {anti caking}, partially hydrogenated soybean oil], guar gum, silicon dioxide [anti caking]), Chipotle Peppers (chipotle peppers, tomato puree, onion, vinegar, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, corn oil, salt, garlic, spices), Green Onion, Cilantro, Onion Salt (onion powder, salt, parsley), Cumin, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (to maintain freshness).

**Major Allergens: Eggs, Milk**

Nutrition Facts	
About 91 servings per container	
Serving size	2 Tablespoons (25g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>80</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 54mg	4%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 35mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

## Microbiological:

Organism	Sample Size	Sample Type	Max (cfu/g)	Test Method
APC	100 g	Individual	< 100,000	AOAC 990.12
Coliforms	100 g	Individual	< 100	AOAC 991.14 & 998.08
Yeast	100 g	Individual	< 1000	AOAC 997.02
Mold	100 g	Individual	< 1000	AOAC 997.02

## Storage & Handling:

<b>Store at:</b>	Refrigerated (34-40 degrees F.)
<b>Ship at:</b>	Refrigerated (34-40 degrees F.)
<b>Retail at:</b>	Refrigerated (34-40 degrees F.)

**Case Cube: 0.20**

**Case Dimensions:**

**Tie & High: 30 x 11**

length  
**6.875"**

x

**Pallet Quantity: 330 cases**

width  
**6.875"**

x

height  
**6.188**

Created: February 20, 2017  
Revised:  
Supersedes:  
RWC

